Approved Minutes
Of the March 19, 2024
Conway Township
Regular Board Meeting
7:00 pm

REGULAR MEETING
Supervisor W Grubb called the meeting to order at 7:00 p.m. with the pledge of allegiance to the American flag.

Roll call: Supervisor William Grubb, Clerk Elizabeth Whitt, Treasurer Debra Grubb, Trustee George Pushies, Trustee Amy
Crampton-Atherton.

Motion to approve the Consent Agenda, made by D Grubb, supported by Whitt. Motion passed.
Call to the public: two attendants spoke regarding salary increases, Election worker pay and budget proposals.

Motion to approve agenda with the following addition: 22 new phone system. Made by D Grubb, supported by Whitt. Motion
passed.

Motion the supervisor develop a list of training for Planning Commission Members to be approved by the board, made by
Whitt, supported by Pushies. Motion passed.

Second public hearing for Secluded Acres Special Assessment opened at 7:22 pm.

One attendant thanked the board for considering helping with the roads in secluded acres. Public hearing closed at 7:23 pm.

Public hearing regarding Road Budget opened at 7:23 pm.

3 attendants spoke regarding increasing the assessment, processed road gravel vs. crushed limestone, county road
assessments to set priorities. Public hearing closed at 7:37 pm.

Public hearing regarding General Budget opened at 7:38 pm. Public hearing closed 7:39 pm.

Motion to amend the 2022-2023 budget for the following: 102.801 Memberships, Software Licenses, & Dues from $12,000
to $19,000; 103.702 Township Trustee Salaries from $2500 to $7500; 265.146 Office Equipment from $18,000 to
$33,200; 721.702 Planning & Zoning Salaries from $24,500 to $25,000; 721.969 Planning & Zoning Seminars and
Workshops from $500 to $2000; 738.100 Parks and Recreation Contribution from $38,100 to $51,500; 262.702 Election
salary and wages from $7500 to $12000. Made by W Grubb, supported by Whitt. Roll call: Whitt, W Grubb and D Grubb
—yes, Crampton-Atherton, Pushies — no. Motion passed.

Motion to approve the 2024-2025 as presented, made by W Grubb, supported by Pushies. Roll call: Whitt, W Grubb and
D Grubb —yes, Crampton-Atherton, Pushies — no. Motion passed.

Motion to accept bid from TimberTech for $4600 to removed tree at Antrim Cemetery, made by Whitt, supported by W
Grubb. Roll call: Whitt, W Grubb and D Grubb —yes, Crampton-Atherton, Pushies — no. Motion passed.

Motion to approve recreation program invoice for $14457.70, made by W Grubb, supported by D Grubb. Roll call: Whitt, W
Grubb, D Grubb and Crampton-Atherton — yes, Pushies — no. Motion passed.

Motion to pay Mike Brown at a rate of $20 per hour for the work he does on the township hall building, made by W
Grubb, supported by Pushies. Mr. Brown declined payment; Motion withdrawn.

Resolution #240319-01 — Township Clerk salary increase to $31037.00 offered by W Grubb, supported by D Grubb. Roll
call: W Grubb and D Grubb - yes, Whitt, Crampton-Atherton, Pushies — no. Resolution failed.

Resolution #240319-02 — Township Treasurer salary increase to $28170 offered by W Grubb, no supported. Resolution
failed.



Approved Minutes
Of the March 19, 2024
Conway Township
Regular Board Meeting
7:00 pm
Resolution #240319-03 — Township Supervisor salary increase to $26753 offered by W Grubb, no supported. Resolution
failed.

Motion to increase the office employee’s wages by 10% beginning 4/1/2024, made by W Grubb, supported by Pushies.
Roll call: unanimous yes. Motion passed.

Whitt stepped away from the board table at 8:32 pm, due to the following resolution.

Resolution #240219-4 to confirm Secluded Acres Special Assessment Roll, offered by W Grubb, supported by Pushies.
Roll call: W Grubb Pushies and Crampton-Atherton —yes, D Grubb — no, Whitt — abstained. Resolution adopted.

Whitt returned to the board table at 8:33 pm.

Motion to accept Pikk Services bid to provide VOIP on an either month to month or one year term, made by Whitt,
supported by W Grubb. Motion passed.

Call to the public: 5 attendance spoke regarding, cargo containers, Secluded Acres, civil infraction follow up and tree
removal.

Motion to rescind previous budget amendments and make the following changes: Amend the 2023-2024 budget for the
following: 102.801 Memberships, Software Licenses, & Dues from $12,000 to $19,000; 103.702 Township Trustee
Salaries from $3500 to $7500; 265.146 Office Equipment from $18,000 to $35,200; 721.702 Planning & Zoning Salaries
from $24,500 to $27,000; 721.969 Planning & Zoning Seminars and Workshops from $500 to $2000; 171.969 Supervisor
seminars and workshops from $2000 to $3500; 276.930 Cemetery repair and maintenance from $25087 to $30000;
738.100 Parks and Recreation Contribution from $38,100 to $51,500; 25.969 Treasurer seminars and workshops from
$3000 to $5000; 262.702 Election salary and wages from $7500 to $12000. 257.702 Assessing salary and wages from
$38400 to $44400; 253.702 Treasurer Salary and wages from $26509 to $27000. Made by W Grubb, supported by D
Grubb. Roll call: Whitt, W Grubb, Crampton-Atherton and D Grubb — yes, Pushies — no. Motion passed.

Motion to adjourn at 9:39 pm made by D Grubb, supported by Pushies. Motion passed.

=7

(_/ g U
Gabi Bresett, Township Deputy Clerk




RESOLUTION TO ESTABLISH TOWNSHIP OFFICERS SALARY
Resolution #240319-01

Conway Township

WHEREAS, according to MCL 41.95(3), in a township that does not hold an annual meeting, the salary for
officers composing the township board shall be determined by the township board, and

WHEREAS, the Conway Township Board deems that an adjustment in the salary of the office of clerk is
warranted in consideration of the prevailing salaries of other similar sized townships in Livingston
County;

NOW BE IT RESOLVED that as of April 1, 2024 the salary of the office of clerk, shall be as follows:
Clerk: $31,037 salary

This resolution offered by board member W Grubb

Supported by board member D Grubb

Upon a roll call vote, the following voted:

D. Grubb — yes

Whitt — no
Crampton-Atherton — no
W. Grubb - yes

Pushies — no



RESOLUTION TO ESTABLISH TOWNSHIP OFFICERS SALARY
Resolution # 240319-02

Conway Township

WHEREAS, according to MCL 41.95(3), in a township that does not hold an annual meeting, the salary for
officers composing the township board shall be determined by the township board, and

WHEREAS, the Conway Township Board deems that an adjustment in the salary of the office of treasurer
is warranted in consideration of the prevailing salaries of other similar sized townships in Livingston
County;

NOW BE IT RESOLVED that as of April 1, 2024 the salary of the office of treasurer, shall be as follows:
Treasurer: $28,170 salary

This resolution offered by board member W Grubb

Supported by board member — no support

Upon a roll call vote, the following voted:

D. Grubb
Crampton-Atherton
Pushies

W. Grubb

Whitt



RESOLUTION TO ESTABLISH TOWNSHIP OFFICERS SALARY
Resolution # 240319-03

Conway Township

WHEREAS, according to MCL 41.95(3), in a township that does not hold an annual meeting, the salary for
officers composing the township board shall be determined by the township board, and

WHEREAS, the Conway Township Board deems that an adjustment in the salary of the office of
supervisor is warranted in consideration of the prevailing salaries of other similar sized townships in
Livingston County;

NOW BE IT RESOLVED that as of April 1, 2022 the salary of the office of supervisor, shall be as follows:
Supervisor: $26,753 salary

This resolution offered by board member W Grubb

Supported by board member — no support

Upon a roll call vote, the following voted:

Whitt

Crampton- Atherton

Pushies

D. Grubb

W. Grubb



RESOLUTION TO CONFIRM SECLUDED ACRES SPECIAL ASSESSMENT ROLL

Resolution No. 240319-04
Conway Township

WHEREAS, the Conway Township Board of Trustees (“Board”) has established the Secluded Acres Special
Assessment District for the purposes of improvements and repairs to Secluded Ridge Drive, Hidden Circle Drive,
and Hidden Knoll Court, which are all of the private roads located in the Secluded Acres Side Condominium

(“Secluded Acres SAD”);

WHEREAS, the Board has directed the Supervisor to prepare the Secluded Acres SAD roll, which is attached
hereto as Exhibit A;

WHEREAS, a second public hearing was scheduled for March 19, 2024, for the purpose of reviewing the
assessment roll, hearing objections, and confirming the roll as submitted, revised, or amended.

WHEREAS, the Clerk has provided notice by mail to all those parties of interest at the address shown on the tax
records and by publication in the News and Views prior to the scheduled public hearing;

WHEREAS, the Board conducted the second public hearing and considered feedback from the public on the
proposed project costs and approach, and has determined to accept the bid by Copeland Paving Inc. dated July
10, 2023 in the amount of $162,817;

WHEREAS, the Board has been asked to assess an additional $12,183 to cover possible project contingencies,
which the Board shall hold in escrow in accordance with the Escrow Agreement attached as Exhibit B.

WHEREAS, the total cost of the project is set forth on Exhibit C and the revised Secluded Acres SAD rolls
reflecting the total assessment per parcel is attached at Exhibit D;

WHEREAS, the Township Board would like to allow property owners to pay the assessment over time through
the benefit of installment payments; and

WHEREAS, MCL 41.727 requires interest be charged on any unpaid installment payments;
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that:

The Secluded Acres SAD roll attached as Exhibit D is confirmed for the 10-year term.

The assessment may be paid in full at any time.

Any assessments not paid by November 1, 2024, shall accrue interest at the rate of 5% per annum.

All assessments which have not been paid in full by November 1, 2024 shall be added to the 2024 Winter
tax bill, and future annual installments shall be added to future Winter tax bills until paid in full.

5. The roll shall be valid and binding unless lawfully challenged in an appropriate court within 30 days of

this confirmation.
The foregoing resolution offered by Board Member W Grubb éﬂ) - ‘/<,( AA%

Second offered by Board Member Pushies

B




Upon roll call vote the board members voted as follows:
Grubb, B: Yes

Whitt, E: Abstained

Grubb, D: No

Pushies, G: Yes

Crampton-Atherton, A: Yes

The Supervisor declared the resolution adopted at a regular meeting of the Board of Trustees held on
March 19, 2024.

Elizabe’tth, Clerk



EXHIBIT A TO RESOLUTION

Annual Installment

Owner Name PaceliD Number  Property Address Total Assessment  Payments Over 10 years*
FEIKERT, DONNA 4701-02-101-00%1 11977 SECLUDED RIDGE DR $3,492.31 $349.23
CUSHMAN, NATHAN & SARAH 4701-02-101-002 11985 SECLUDED RIDGE DR $3,492.31 $349.23
NELSON, BRUCE 4701-02-101-003 11990 SECLUDED RIDGE DR $3,492.31 $349,23
NELSON, BRUCE & JANE 4701-02-101-004 11990 SECLUDED RIDGE $3,492.31 $349.23
DUGGAN, RYAN M & CHELSEY 4701-02-101-005 11954 SECLUDED RIDGE $3,492.31 $349.23
REED, GARY LEE & KATIE LEIGH 4701-02-101-006 11936 SECLUDED RIDGE DRIVE $3,492.31 $349.23
PARKHURST GARY TRUST 4701-02-101-007 11918 SECLUDED RIDGE $3,492.31 $349.23
CEDAR BROCKE HOMES 4701-02-101-008 9300 SOBER ROAD $3,492.31 $349.23
WASILENSKI, KEITH & TARAH 4701-02-101-009 11882 SECLUDED RIDGE $3,492.31 $349.23
BEAVER BRADLEY 4701-02-101-010 11866 SECLUDED RIDGE $3,492.31 $349.23
JOHNSON, ROBERT 4701-02-101-011 11844 SECLUDED RIDGE $3,492.31 $349.23
BATES, DENNIS & BRENDA 4701-02-101-012 11828 SECLUDED RIDGE $3,492,31 $349.23
WARD, JASON R & CRYSTALA 4701-02-101-043 11810 SECLUDED RIDGE $3,492.31 $349.23
MCGALLIARD RONALD & HEATHER 4701-02-101-014 11792 SECLUDED RIDGE DRIVE $3,492.31 $349.23
UTTER, DEBORAH & SIMONSON, ALYCE 4701-02-101-015 11774 SECLUDED RIDGE $3,492.31 $349,23
BOYDE, WESLEY ] & VICTORIA 4701-02-101-016 11756 SECLUDED RIDGE DRIVE $3,492.31 $349.23
BLAKESLEY, JOEL 4701-02-101-017 11738 SECLUDED RIDGE $3,492.31 $349.23
WEISS, JO ANN & SAMUEL 4701-02-101-018 11720 SECLUDED RIDGE $3,492.31 $349.23
JONES, SHERRY 4701-02-101-018 11715 SECLUDED RIDGE $3,492.31 $349.23
NEHER, DANIEL & PATRICIA 4701-02-101-020 11723 SECLUDED RIDGE $3,492.31 $349.23
POISSANT, MICHAEL S & KAYLAR 4701-02-101-021 11731 SECLUDED RIDGE DRIVE $3,492.31 $349.23
SLACKTA, ANDREW S & PAIGE 4701-02-101-022 7892 HIDDEN CIRCLE $3,492.31 $349.23
GOODMAN, EDWIN & SANDRA 4701-02-101-023 7860 HIDDEN CIRCLE $3,492.31 $349.23
BATES, GEORGE GLENN 4701-02-101-024 7844 HIDDEN CIRCLE $3,492.31 $349.23
WHITT, DAVID GLENN & ELIZABETH ANN 4701-02-101-028 7764 HIDDEN CIRCLE $3,492.31 $349.23
HINES, MATTHEW R & KRISTEN 4701-02-101-028 7748 HIDDEN CIRCLE $3,492.31 $349.23
HINES, MATTHEW & KRISTEN 4701-02-101-030 7748 HIDDEN CIRCLE DRIVE $3,492.31 $349.23
VANDERVELDE, DANIEL R & SAMANTHA B 4701-02-101-031 7716 HIDDEN CIRCLE $3,492.31 $349.23
STAWARA. PATRICK & JAN 4701-02-101-032 11861 SECLUDED RIDGE $3,492.31 $349.23
KILLEN, STEVEN 4701-02-101-033 7812 HIDDEN CIRCLE $3,492.31 $349.23
MOVALSON, ERIC D 4701-02-101-034 11895 SECLUDED RIDGE $3,492.31 $349.23
SMITH, DONALDR&JOE 4701-02-101-035 7701 HIDDEN CIRCLE $3,492.31 $349.23
LANCE, KRISTOPHER 4701-02-101-036 7712 HIDDEN KNOLL $3,492.31 $349.23
BAILEY, NICHOLAS 4701-02-101-037 7724 HIDDEN KNOLL $3,492.31 $349.23
COLE, CLAYM 4701-02-101-038 7738 HIDDEN KNOLL $3,492.31 $349.23
KASSAB, PEGGY 4701-02-101-039 7729 HIDPEN KNOLL $3,492.31 $349.23
KASSAB, PEGGY 4701-02-101-040 7729 HIDDEN KNOLL $3,492.31 $349.23
YOUNG, SEAN M & JANINE L 4701-02-101-041 7715 HIDDEN KNOLL $3,492.31 $349.23
WALLS, ERIC R & JENNIFER M 4701-02-101-042 7899 HIDDEN CIRCLE $3,492.31 $349.23
SCHORNACK, CHARLES & MELONIE 4701-02-101-043 7885 HIDDEN CIRCLE $3,492.31 $349.23
BURSS, JEFFERY & SANDRA 4701-02-101-044 7857 HIDDEN CIRCLE $3,492.31 $349.23
EVENS, CORY & AMANDA 4701-02-101-045 7833 HIDDEN CIRCLE $3,492.31 $349.23
CEDAR BROOKE HOMES 4701-02-101-046 9300 SOBER ROAD $3,492.31 $349.23
BROWN LUKE & AMBER 4701-02-101-047 7789 HIDDEN CIRCLE $3,492.31 $349.23
MACKLIN, RILEY 4701-02-101-048 7755 HIDDEN CIRCLE $3,492.31 $349.23
ROTHWELL, MARK A JR WELNINSKI, KRYS 4701-02-101-049 7737 HIDDEN CIRCLE $3,492.31 $349.23
LEADLEY, JAMES & MALLORY 4701-02-101-060 7713 HIDDEN CIRCLE $3,492.31 $349.23
CARNARVON, MICHAEL & FERNANDA MARIA  4701-02-101-052 7780 HIDDEN CIRCLE $3,492.31 $349.23
KILLEN, WILLIAM & CATHY TRUST 4701-02-101-053 7812 HIDDEN CIRCLE $3,492.31 $349.23
KILLEN, WILLIAM & CATHY TRUST 4701-02-101-054 7812 HIDDEN CIRCLE $3,492.31 $349.23
CEDAR BROOKE HOMES 4701-02-101-057 9300 SOBER ROAD $3,492.31 $349.23
CEDAR BROOKE HOMES 4701-02-101-058 9300 SOBER ROAD $3,492.31 $349.23

*The assessment may be paid off at any time or it may be paid over time in ten installments with balance bearing interest at 5% per
annum.

The above stated Secluded Acres Assessment Roll has been made pursuant to a Resolution Number 240213-02, adopted by the Conway
Township Board on February 13, 2024, and in accordance with my best judgment, the roll confirms in all respects with that Resolution
and the statutes of the State of Michigan.

) A

Bill Grubb, SuperVisor

2-20-24

Dated




EXHIBIT B TO RESOLUTION

ESCROW AGREEMENT

This Escrow Agreement (“Agreement”) is entered into on the dates set forth below between Secluded Acres
Condominium Association, a Michigan nonprofit corporation, whose address is 11731 Secluded Ridge Drive,
Byron, MI 48418 (“HOA”) and Conway Township, a Michigan municipal corporation (“Township” or “Escrow
Agent”), with regard to escrowing a total amount of $12,183, to be released on the terms and conditions set forth
below.

RECITALS

A. On March 19, 2024, the Township approved a special assessment for the repair and improvement of
private roads located within the Secluded Acres site condominium, Livingston County Condominium
Plan No. 223 (“Condominium”) in the total amount of $181,600 (“SAD Assessment”).

B. The Township also approved the HOA’s choice of contractor, Copeland Paving Company, a/k/a
Copeland Paving, Inc., a Michigan corporation whose address is 46900 W. 12 Mile Road, Novi, MI
48377 (“Contractor”) to complete the work in accordance with the approved plans.

C. The SAD Assessment includes the cost to complete the project as quoted by the Contractor, plus an
additional amount of $12,183 above the contract price to cover any additional costs due to unknown
conditions or other contingencies (“Escrow Funds”).

D. The Escrow Funds were included in the SAD Assessment at the request of the HOA, which is the
association governing the property owners of the condominium who petitioned the Township to create
the Secluded Acres SAD.

E. The HOA has asked the Township to hold onto the Escrow Funds and release them to Contractor in the
event they are needed to complete the project. In the event some or all of the Escrow Funds are not
needed, they are to be applied to the balance then owing on the SAD Assessment and future payments
due by the Condominium property owners shall be adjusted accordingly.

NOW THEREFORE, the HOA and Township wish to enter into this Agreement to commensurate the above
and govern the distribution of the Escrow Funds.

AGREEMENT

1. Escrow Agreement. Upon approval of the SAD Assessment, the Escrow Funds shall be deposited with
Escrow Agent. Upon written request from the HOA, supported by an invoice from Contractor, affirming
the necessity of an additional cost to complete the project associated with the SAD Assessment, Escrow
Agent shall deliver those requested Escrow Funds to Contractor. Escrow Funds may be requested and
disbursed in one or more parts, not to exceed the total amount of the Escrow Funds. The HOA shall notify
Escrow Agent in writing when the project is complete.

2. The Escrow Agent’s duties. The Escrow Funds are to be held by Escrow Agent and shall only be released
in accordance with this Agreement. In the event any Escrow Funds remain unused at the earlier of (a) the
completion of the project or (b) one year from the date of this Agreement, Escrow Agent may apply the
balance of the Escrow Funds to the SAD Assessment and adjust total payments of property owners
accordingly.

3. Reliance by the Escrow Agent. The Escrow Agent shall not be responsible for the authenticity of any
writing or signature and may rely exclusively on, and shall be protected when acting on, any notice, request,
consent, instruction, or other document it believes in good faith to be genuine, to be signed or presented by
the proper person, or to be duly authorized or properly made. The Escrow Agent shall have no responsibility



except to perform its duties as stated in this Agreement, and no additional duties shall be inferred or implied

{ under this Agreement.

:

| 4. Release of Escrow Agent. The HOA, on behalf of itself and its members, release Escrow Agent from,
indemnify, and hold Escrow Agent harmless from and against any claims, causes of action, liability,
damages, attorney fees, costs, and expenses incurred by or asserted against Escrow Agent arising from or

| incurred in connection with this Agreement, the Escrow Funds, or the work related to the project.

signed by all parties. Any notice shall be given to the party at the address stated in this Agreement. The
parties represent and warrant that they have authority to enter into this Agreement and in doing so shall not

5. Other Terms. The Escrow Funds shall not earn interest. This Agreement may be amended only in writing
result in a breach of any other obligations.

HOA: Secluded Acres Condominium Association

Dated: , 2024

Kayla Poissant, President

ESCROW AGENT: Conway Township

Dated: , 2024 é‘/ \

William GrubB, Supervisor

Dated: B - 2O ,2024 %\ W
ElizabetﬁWClerk

EXHIBIT C TO RESOLUTION




CONWAY TOWNSHIP SECLUDED ACRES SAD—FINAL COST

Repair and Improvement

o Description of work to be done: cutting down the grade, adding crushed asphalt, grading crushed asphalt, repair
storm drain basins
o Cost: $162,817

Publication & Postage

o Publication notices (4) in the News and Views : $400.00

e Postage for mailings (3) to 52 impacted property owners: $210.00

Clerical:
e Paper/office supplies: $250.00
e Assessor services: $120.00
e Treasurer services: $600.00

o Clerk services: $0.00

Township Engineer

e Review and Recommendations (6/22/2022): $1,170.00

Attorney Fees
e To complete SAD (estimated): $3,250.00

Cost Allocation/Assessment —52 parcels

e Total Cost: $181,600.00
e Assessment per parcel: $3,492.31



SECLUDED ACRES SPECIAL ASSESSMENT ROLL (Final)

Annual Installment

| EXHIBIT D TO RESOLUTION
E
|
|
|

Owner Name PacelID Number  Property Address Total Assessment  Payments Over 10 years*
FEIKERT, DONNA 4701-02-101-001 11977 SECLUDED RIDGE DR $3,492.31 $348.23
CUSHMAN, NATHAN & SARAH 4701-02-101-002 11985 SECLUDED RIDGE DR $3,492.31 $349.23
NELSON, BRUCE 4701-02-101-003 11990 SECLUDED RIDGE DR $3,492.31 $349.23
NELSON, BRUCE & JANE 4701-02-101-004 11960 SECLUDED RIDGE $3,492.31 $349.23
DUGGAN, RYAN M & CHELSEY 4701-02-101-005 11954 SECLUDED RIDGE $3,492.31 $349.23
REED, GARY LEE & KATIE LEIGH 4701-02-101-008 11936 SECLUDED RIDGE DRIVE $3,402.31 $349.23
PARKHURST GARY TRUST 4701-02-101-007 11918 SECLUDED RIDGE $3,492.31 $349.23
CEDAR BROOKE HOMES 4701-02-101-008 9300 SOBER ROAD $3,492.31 $349.23
WASILENSKI, KEITH & TARAH 4701-02-101-009 11882 SECLUDED RIDGE $3,492.31 $349.23
BEAVER BRADLEY 4701-02-101-010 11866 SECLUDED RIDGE $3,492.31 $349.23
JOHNSON, ROBERT 4701-02-101-011 11844 SECLUDED RIDGE $3,492.31 $349.23
BATES, DENNIS & BRENDA 4701-02-101-012 11828 SECLUDED RIDGE $3,492.31 $349.23
WARD, JASON R & CRYSTAL A 4701-02-101-013 11810 SECLUDED RIDGE $3,492.31 $349.23
MCGALLIARD RONALD & HEATHER 4701-02-101-014 11792 SECLUDED RIDGE DRIVE $3,492.31 $349.23
UTTER, DEBORAH & SIMONSON, ALYCE 4701-02-101-015 11774 SECLUDED RIDGE $3,492.31 $349.23
BOYDE, WESLEY ] & VICTORIA 4701-02-101-018 11756 SECLUDED RIDGE DRIVE $3,492.31 $349.23
BLAKESLEY, JOEL 4701-02-101-017 11738 SECLUDED RIDGE $3,492.31 $349.23
WEISS, JO ANN & SAMUEL 4701-02-101-018 11720 SECLUDED RIDGE $3,492.31 $349.23
JONES, SHERRY 4701-02-101-019 11715 SECLUDED RIDGE $3,492.31 $349.23
NEHER, DANIEL & PATRICIA 4701-02-101-020 11723 SECLUDED RIDGE $8,492.31 $349.23
POISSANT, MICHAEL S & KAYLAR 4701-02-101-021 11731 SECLUDED RIDGE DRIVE $3,492.31 $349.23
SLACKTA, ANDREW S & PAIGE 4701-02-101-022 7892 HIDDEN CIRCLE $3,492.31 $349.23
GOODMAN, EDWIN & SANDRA 4701-02-101-023 7860 HIDDEN CIRCLE $3,492.31 $349.23
BATES, GEORGE GLENN 4701-02-101-024 7844 HIDDEN CIRCLE $3,492.31 $349.23
WHITT, DAVID GLENN & ELIZABETH ANN 4701-02-101-028 7764 HIDDEN CIRCLE $3,492.31 $349.23
HINES, MATTHEW R & KRISTEN 4701-02-101-029 7748 HIDDEN CIRCLE $3,492.31 $349.23
HINES, MATTHEW & KRISTEN 4701-02-101-030 7748 HIDDEN GIRCLE DRIVE $3,492.31 $349.23
VANDERVELDE, DANIEL R & SAMANTHA B 4701-02-101-081 7716 HIDDEN CIRCLE $3,492.31 $349.23
STAWARA. PATRICK & JAN 4701-02-101-032 11861 SECLUDED RIDGE $3,492.31 $349.23
KILLEN, STEVEN 4701-02-101-033 7812 HIDDEN CIRCLE $3,492.31 $349.23
MOVALSON, ERIC D 4701-02-101-034 11895 SECLUDED RIDGE $3,492.31 $349.23
SMITH, DONALDR& JOE 4701-02-101-036 7701 HIDDEN CIRCLE $3,492.31 $349.23
" LANCE, KRISTOPHER 4701-02-101-036 7712 HIDDEN KNOLL $3,492.31 $349.23
BAILEY, NICHOLAS 4701-02-101-087 7724 HIDDEN KNOLL $3,492.31 $349.23
COLE, CLAY M 4701-02-101-038 7738 HIDDEN KNOLL $3,492.31 $349.23
KASSAB, PEGGY 4701-02-101-039 7729 HIDDEN KNOLL $3,492.31 $349.23
KASSAB, PEGGY 4701-02-101-040 7729 HIDDEN KNOLL $3,492.31 $349.23
YOUNG, SEAN M & JANINE L 4701-02-101-041 7715 HIDDEN KNOLL $3,492.31 $349.23
WALLS, ERIC R & JENNIFER M 4701-02-101-042 7899 HIDDEN CIRCLE $3,492.31 $349.23
SCHORNACK, CHARLES & MELONIE 4701-02-101-043 7885 HIDDEN CIRCLE $3,492,31 $349.23
BURSS, JEFFERY & SANDRA 4701-02-101-044 7857 HIDDEN GIRCLE $3,492.31 $349.23
EVENS, CORY & AMANDA 4701-02-101-045 7833 HIDDEN CIRCLE $3,492.31 $349.23
CEDAR BROOKE HOMES 4701-02-101-046 9300 SOBER ROAD $3,492.31 $349.23
BROWN LUKE & AMBER 4701-02-101-047 7789 HIDDEN CIRCLE $3,492.31 $349.23
MACKLIN, RILEY 4701-02-101-048 7755 HIDDEN CIRCLE $3,492.31 $349.23
ROTHWELL, MARK A JR WELNINSKI, KRYS 4701-02-101-049 7737 HIDDEN CIRCLE $3,492.31 $349.23
LEADLEY, JAMES & MALLORY 4701-02-101-050 7713 HIDDEN CIRCLE $3,492.31 $349.23
CARNARVON, MICHAEL & FERNANDA MARIA  4701-02-101-052 7780 HIDDEN CIRCLE $3,492.31 $349.23
KILLEN, WILLIAM & CATHY TRUST 4701-02-101-053 7812 HIDDEN CIRCLE $3,492.31 $349.23
KILLEN, WILLIAM & CATHY TRUST 4701-02-101-054 7812 HIDDEN CIRCLE $3,492.31 $349.23
CEDAR BROOKE HOMES 4701-02-101-057 9300 SOBER ROAD $3,492.31 $349.23
CEDAR BROOKE HOMES 4701-02-101-058 9300 SOBER ROAD $3,492.31 $349.23
*The assessment may be paid off at any time or it may be paid over time in ten installments with balance bearing interest at 5%
per annum,

The above stated Secluded Acres Assessment Roll has been made pursuant to a Resolution Number 240319- , adopted by the Convyay
Township Board on March 19, 2024, and in accordance with my best judgment, the roll confirms in all respects with that Resolution
and the statutes of the State of Michigan.

/s/
Bill Grubb, Supervisor

Dated



PLEASE SIGN IN:

Conway Township

Board of Trustees
March y’zoz4

Name

b

Email Address (optional)

éﬂm__w.u‘sj

Kot GMW Retd
U \/1; \ & Y _(//

Hvﬁ ch\ her | - QL%VLU\W \(\\@&HL xid

/2/55/ /b/ﬂ()ﬁ//ﬂ

Shoeve Smyra

Padz DRazes

D006 Hecga s

bw oundec lelde




